

In the Court of District Judge, Alipore, South 24 Parganas.

Misc. A. - 416 of 2025

Order No. 3 dated 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Hazira for appellant is filed.

The appellant also files an extension petition.

Respondent no. 1 to 10, 12 to 21 and 23 to 25 appear by filing vakalatnama along with an adjournment petition.

It reveals from the bailiff's report on record regarded respondent no. 22 has already expired.

No SR/AD or bailiff's report regarded respondent no. 11 is on record.

The case is adjourned today for the end of justice.

Fix 13.3.2026 for filing WO by the respondent nos. 1 to 10, 12 to 21 and 23 to 25 taking proper step regarded respondent no. 22 and fresh step regarded respondent no. 11 by the appellant.

Copies concerned, if any, to be served in the meantime.

The interim order is extended till the next date.

District Judge (I/C)
(WB01082)

