

Misc. Appeal 416 of 2025

Order No. 05 dated 28-04-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the application for expunging the name of the respondent No. 22 dated 13.03.2026 filed by the appellants, for filing W.O. by the respondent Nos. 1 to 10, 12 to 21 & 23 to 25 and for taking fresh steps upon the respondent No.11.

Appellants file hazira.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 10, 12 to 21 & 23 to 25 file written objection against the application u/o 39 rule 1 & 2 read with section 151 of C.P.C. filed by the appellants. Copy served with objection. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 file one petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated therein.

Heard both sides. Prayer is allowed.

To 22-06-2026 for hearing of the application for expunging the name of the respondent No. 22 dated 13.03.2026 filed by the appellants. To date for taking fresh steps by the appellants upon the respondent No. 11.

Appellants file one petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction on the grounds as stated therein. Heard. Prayer is allowed. Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till the next date fixed.

District Judge
(WB01133)